Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

P10000015735 FILED February 22, 2010 Sec. Of State nhaney

CRUSH DRUMS & PERCUSSION, INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida profit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: CRUSH DRUMS & PERCUSSION, INC

Article II

The principal place of business address: 4407 ROYAL OAK DR NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. US 34653

The mailing address of the corporation is: 4407 ROYAL OAK DR NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. US 34653

Article III

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is: ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS.

Article IV

The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is: 10,000 TO BE HELD AT .01 PAR VALUE EACH

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

CONTRACTORS REPORTING SERVICE, INC 13795 N NEBRASKA AVE TAMPA, FL. 33613 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: ROMAN ALBANO

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

ROMAN ALBANO 13795 N NEBRASKA AVE

TAMPA, FL 33613

Incorporator Signature: ROMAN ALBANO

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: PCEO TERRY L PLATT JR 4407 ROYAL OAK LN NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34653 US

Title: VP RICKEY E HUGHES 9626 SUNNY SLOPE LN ZEPHYRHILLS, FL. 33545 US

Title: TCOO GARY INGRAFFIA 12608 ASHDOWN DR ODESSA, FL. 33556 US

Title: SCCO MICHAEL P SWENSON 3660 EAST BAY DR #511 LARGO, FL. 33771 US

Title: VCIO CHI-YUAN HUANG 4407 ROYAL OAK LN NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34653 US

Title: VCPO YING-CHUAN WANG 4407 ROYAL OAK LN NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34653 US P10000015735 FILED February 22, 2010 Sec. Of State nhaney